
DUIN NK en BK Duathlon en Triatlon | Almere | 26-5-2018
EPC OD Men Overall

Pos StartNr Name Country Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total DNF
1 1 Birngruber Austria  00:20:50 10  00:01:07  00:53:32 1  01:15:29  00:00:56  00:35:04 2  01:51:28
2 34 Reuter Germany  00:19:24 1  00:01:02  00:56:52 5  01:17:18  00:00:54  00:34:54 1  01:53:05
3 5 Ruttman Austria  00:21:48 17  00:01:05  00:54:05 2  01:16:57  00:00:56  00:36:04 3  01:53:56
4 37 Ager Germany  00:20:14 7  00:01:02  00:57:34 6  01:18:50  00:00:52  00:36:55 8  01:56:36
5 87 Frommhold Germany  00:22:01 21  00:01:03  00:56:13 4  01:19:17  00:00:52  00:37:33 11  01:57:41
6 33 Wehrle Germany  00:22:02 22  00:01:05  00:56:12 3  01:19:18  00:00:49  00:37:56 13  01:58:02
7 36 Haas Germany  00:20:42 9  00:01:11  00:59:29 20  01:21:21  00:00:46  00:36:34 5  01:58:40
8 65 Caceres Lopez Spain  00:20:10 4  00:00:53  01:00:14 25  01:21:16  00:00:57  00:36:43 7  01:58:55
9 27 Celerier France  00:20:51 11  00:00:53  01:00:18 26  01:22:02  00:00:54  00:36:31 4  01:59:25

10 6 Müllner Austria  00:21:55 18  00:01:08  00:57:42 7  01:20:44  00:00:50  00:38:37 19  02:00:10
11 28 Le Hir France  00:19:27 2  00:00:58  00:59:09 15  01:19:33  00:00:51  00:40:42 35  02:01:05
12 31 Vanyper France  00:21:22 16  00:01:03  01:00:36 29  01:23:00  00:00:51  00:37:39 12  02:01:30
13 2 Grillitsch Austria  00:20:15 8  00:00:58  01:00:26 27  01:21:38  00:00:47  00:39:43 24  02:02:06
14 4 Buxhofer Austria  00:24:15 43  00:01:00  00:58:25 9  01:23:38  00:00:54  00:37:59 14  02:02:30
15 29 Bernard France  00:20:52 13  00:01:26  00:58:51 11  01:21:08  00:01:06  00:40:50 37  02:03:04
16 52 N.Hansen Norway  00:24:08 37  00:01:22  00:58:46 10  01:24:14  00:00:50  00:38:18 16  02:03:22
17 10 Amato Belgium  00:22:52 28  00:01:08  01:01:03 32  01:25:01  00:00:57  00:37:26 10  02:03:23
18 66 Castro Nieda Spain  00:20:11 5  00:01:01  01:01:31 36  01:22:42  00:00:54  00:40:46 36  02:04:21
19 64 Garcia Herranz Spain  00:21:16 14  00:01:06  01:02:46 45  01:25:07  00:00:57  00:38:25 17  02:04:28
20 77 Ellenkamp The Netherlands  00:20:52 12  00:01:10  01:00:02 24  01:22:04  00:01:01  00:41:47 46  02:04:51
21 30 Ladet France  00:21:58 19  00:01:08  01:01:45 39  01:24:50  00:00:52  00:39:37 22  02:05:18
22 70 Stalder Switzerland  00:25:05 55  00:01:12  00:57:51 8  01:24:06  00:01:01  00:40:24 30  02:05:31
23 67 Lumbreras Arias Spain  00:20:14 6  00:01:06  01:05:09 63  01:26:27  00:01:02  00:38:25 18  02:05:54
24 50 F.Olden Norway  00:23:49 34  00:01:38  01:00:32 28  01:25:59  00:01:05  00:39:45 25  02:06:47
25 72 Grichting Switzerland  00:24:10 40  00:01:12  00:59:25 19  01:24:46  00:00:57  00:41:10 42  02:06:53
26 69 Vogelsang Switzerland  00:24:06 35  00:01:13  01:03:20 52  01:28:38  00:01:06  00:37:12 9  02:06:56
27 85 Andrew United Kingdom  00:21:21 15  00:01:17  01:02:37 43  01:25:15  00:01:09  00:40:54 38  02:07:17
28 51 Nielsen Norway  00:24:10 39  00:01:33  00:59:46 21  01:25:28  00:01:19  00:40:37 32  02:07:23



29 63 Paradiz Slovenia  00:23:21 31  00:01:37  00:59:19 17  01:24:16  00:01:11  00:41:59 47  02:07:25
30 19 Kozel Czech Republic  00:23:47 33  00:01:24  01:03:22 53  01:28:32  00:00:49  00:38:08 15  02:07:28
31 54 Lekomtsev Russia  00:24:31 49  00:01:15  01:04:19 59  01:30:03  00:00:58  00:36:34 6  02:07:35
32 26 Hamard France  00:22:00 20  00:01:25  01:02:15 41  01:25:39  00:01:08  00:41:23 44  02:08:09
33 16 Kundrát Czech Republic  00:24:33 51  00:01:24  01:01:16 35  01:27:13  00:01:08  00:39:58 27  02:08:18
34 20 Straszek Denmark  00:24:40 53  00:01:08  01:02:25 42  01:28:12  00:00:51  00:39:34 21  02:08:37
35 61 Fluher Slovenia  00:24:31 50  00:01:15  01:03:24 54  01:29:09  00:01:04  00:38:37 20  02:08:48
36 82 Free United Kingdom  00:24:19 46  00:01:07  01:00:59 31  01:26:24  00:01:01  00:41:43 45  02:09:07
37 9 Bosmans Belgium  00:23:10 29  00:00:59  01:00:50 30  01:24:58  00:00:53  00:43:32 58  02:09:22
38 21 André Denmark  00:26:36 58  00:01:19  01:00:01 23  01:27:55  00:00:56  00:40:42 34  02:09:32
39 55 Kirillov Russia  00:24:16 45  00:01:28  01:02:47 47  01:28:30  00:00:56  00:40:42 33  02:10:07
40 3 Moucka Austria  00:23:10 30  00:01:06  01:01:31 37  01:25:46  00:01:15  00:43:11 55  02:10:11
41 84 Flynn United Kingdom  00:22:23 27  00:01:10  01:02:48 48  01:26:20  00:01:05  00:43:09 54  02:10:34
42 74 Burke The Netherlands  00:26:50 62  00:01:16  00:59:12 16  01:27:18  00:00:55  00:42:35 51  02:10:47
43 73 Reichmuth Switzerland  00:24:07 36  00:01:33  01:02:47 46  01:28:26  00:01:07  00:41:22 43  02:10:54
44 17 Smíd Czech Republic  00:22:05 24  00:01:11  01:03:14 49  01:26:30  00:00:58  00:43:33 59  02:10:59
45 23 Raft Denmark  00:24:12 41  00:01:36  00:59:47 22  01:25:35  00:01:15  00:44:39 67  02:11:28
46 62 Majdic Slovenia  00:19:34 3  00:01:18  00:58:54 13  01:19:44  00:01:13  00:50:51 78  02:11:48
47 42 Hughes Ireland  00:22:15 25  00:01:20  01:04:10 58  01:27:44  00:01:04  00:43:23 56  02:12:10
48 18 Minarik Czech Republic  00:24:21 47  00:01:26  01:04:50 62  01:30:35  00:01:08  00:40:31 31  02:12:14
49 83 Martin United Kingdom  00:26:34 57  00:01:24  01:02:40 44  01:30:38  00:00:57  00:40:55 39  02:12:30
50 71 Fröhli Switzerland  00:24:26 48  00:01:35  01:03:16 51  01:29:15  00:00:54  00:42:24 48  02:12:33
51 24 Kristensen Denmark  00:22:04 23  00:01:38  01:02:04 40  01:25:45  00:01:07  00:45:56 74  02:12:48
52 76 Mollink The Netherlands  00:24:09 38  00:01:27  01:01:07 34  01:26:42  00:00:57  00:45:13 71  02:12:51
53 80 Chubb United Kingdom  00:28:01 63  00:01:46  01:01:06 33  01:30:52  00:01:03  00:42:33 50  02:14:27
54 78 Emmerik The Netherlands  00:31:39 75  00:01:18  00:59:21 18  01:32:17  00:01:06  00:41:05 41  02:14:27
55 48 Comastri Italy  00:24:16 44  00:01:17  01:03:15 50  01:28:47  00:01:03  00:44:47 68  02:14:35
56 81 Marshall United Kingdom  00:29:05 69  00:01:32  00:58:53 12  01:29:29  00:01:27  00:43:48 61  02:14:43
57 57 Holiga Slovakia  00:26:49 61  00:01:40  01:05:13 64  01:33:41  00:01:17  00:39:53 26  02:14:50
58 47 Conroy Ireland  00:29:27 71  00:01:06  01:04:28 60  01:35:00  00:01:01  00:40:04 29  02:16:04
59 25 Resoe Denmark  00:22:16 26  00:01:41  01:05:42 66  01:29:38  00:01:21  00:45:26 72  02:16:24
60 7 Creminger Belgium  00:24:36 52  00:01:42  01:04:47 61  01:31:04  00:01:15  00:44:17 64  02:16:35
61 12 Djiakouris Cyprus  00:24:59 54  00:01:22  01:07:30 69  01:33:50  00:01:03  00:42:29 49  02:17:21



62 68 Brassel Switzerland  00:28:17 68  00:01:30  01:01:37 38  01:31:23  00:01:11  00:45:04 70  02:17:37
63 46 Mcgloin Ireland  00:28:14 66  00:01:21  01:03:46 57  01:33:20  00:01:06  00:43:42 60  02:18:08
64 22 Christiansen Denmark  00:30:18 74  00:01:44  01:03:28 55  01:35:29  00:01:20  00:42:46 52  02:19:34
65 8 David Belgium  00:26:48 60  00:01:26  01:07:48 70  01:36:00  00:01:26  00:42:47 53  02:20:12
66 75 Edelenbos The Netherlands  00:33:16 79  00:02:23  00:59:07 14  01:34:45  00:01:40  00:44:03 62  02:20:28
67 53 Shalev Russia  00:23:36 32  00:01:50  01:10:15 76  01:35:40  00:01:25  00:44:29 65  02:21:34
68 59 Zámecnik Slovakia  00:24:14 42  00:01:15  01:11:34 78  01:37:02  00:01:14  00:43:25 57  02:21:40
69 45 Macken Ireland  00:25:30 56  00:01:29  01:07:14 68  01:34:13  00:01:09  00:47:27 76  02:22:47
70 49 Bonardi Italy  00:31:53 76  00:01:51  01:06:44 67  01:40:27  00:01:34  00:41:02 40  02:23:01
71 40 Kovács Hungary  00:28:12 64  00:02:04  01:08:38 72  01:38:53  00:01:01  00:44:30 66  02:24:23
72 43 Frain Ireland  00:28:14 67  00:01:26  01:09:04 74  01:38:43  00:00:56  00:45:01 69  02:24:39
73 39 Bodnár Hungary  00:26:45 59  00:01:29  01:08:09 71  01:36:22  00:01:30  00:49:08 77  02:26:59
74 86 Vyleta Czech Republic  00:28:13 65  00:01:55  01:05:27 65  01:35:34  00:01:46  00:50:59 79  02:28:18
75 38 Nógrádi Hungary  00:29:49 73  00:01:37  01:08:47 73  01:40:12  00:01:18  00:46:59 75  02:28:27
76 88 de Hart The Netherlands  00:29:26 70  00:01:43  01:03:31 56  01:34:39  00:01:25  00:53:10 81  02:29:14
77 56 Vasilev Russia  00:29:37 72  00:02:26  01:15:54 81  01:47:56  00:02:00  00:39:41 23  02:29:36
78 11 Efstathioy Cyprus  00:35:57 80  00:03:27  01:10:43 77  01:50:07  00:01:46  00:40:03 28  02:31:55
79 58 Strananek Slovakia  00:32:32 77  00:02:27  01:14:52 80  01:49:50  00:01:57  00:44:14 63  02:36:00
80 41 Téti Hungary  00:33:11 78  00:02:23  01:13:30 79  01:49:04  00:01:25  00:45:37 73  02:36:04
81 60 Kremen Slovakia  00:36:10 81  00:02:45  01:09:09 75  01:48:03  00:01:32  00:54:16 82  02:43:50
82 44 Small Ireland  00:40:20 82  00:01:37  01:19:09 82  02:01:05  00:01:31  00:51:46 80  02:54:22
83 13 Papallos Cyprus  00:42:28 83  00:02:44  01:21:02 83  02:06:12  00:02:06  01:01:33 83  03:09:50
84 32 Seibt Germany  00:19:34 0  00:01:11  00:59:55 0  01:20:39  00:00:57  0  01:21:36 DNF
85 14 Ioannou Cyprus  00:27:57 0   0    0  00:27:57 DNF

MYLAPS EventTiming using MYLAPS ChampionChip; 26-05-2018 15:24:48



DUIN NK en BK Duathlon en Triatlon | Almere | 26-5-2018
EPC OD Women Overall

Pos StartNr Name Country Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total DNF
1 215 Weis Germany  00:21:15 1  00:01:15  01:03:09 2  01:25:38  00:01:38  00:42:13 3  02:09:28
2 212 Westermann Germany  00:27:11 19  00:01:18  01:01:33 1  01:30:02  00:01:05  00:40:19 2  02:11:25
3 224 Garcia Godino Spain  00:23:36 5  00:01:12  01:06:31 6  01:31:19  00:00:56  00:39:43 1  02:11:57
4 211 Güber Germany  00:26:58 14  00:01:19  01:03:50 3  01:32:06  00:01:10  00:42:57 4  02:16:13
5 210 Würth Germany  00:21:40 2  00:01:19  01:09:59 15  01:32:57  00:01:03  00:43:48 5  02:17:48
6 229 Nelen The Netherlands  00:23:39 7  00:01:13  01:06:06 4  01:30:57  00:00:57  00:46:14 6  02:18:06
7 202 Slavinec Austria  00:22:35 4  00:01:04  01:09:55 14  01:33:33  00:00:52  00:44:24 0  02:18:49
8 225 Schwarz Switzerland  00:29:27 26  00:02:00  01:06:48 7  01:38:14  00:01:06  00:39:57 0  02:19:15
9 203 Buxhofer Austria  00:25:33 11  00:01:27  01:08:31 12  01:35:29  00:00:59  00:44:01 0  02:20:28

10 213 Baumann Germany  00:23:39 6  00:01:08  01:11:07 18  01:35:53  00:01:00  00:44:11 0  02:21:03
11 226 Cavallasca Switzerland  00:27:04 16  00:01:43  01:06:54 8  01:35:41  00:01:42  00:44:04 0  02:21:25
12 209 Poulsen Denmark  00:24:58 10  00:01:26  01:07:56 9  01:34:19  00:01:24  00:47:56 0  02:23:38
13 201 Donner Austria  00:27:05 17  00:01:07  01:08:24 11  01:36:36  00:01:02  00:46:10 0  02:23:47
14 207 Nielsen Denmark  00:27:17 20  00:02:08  01:08:39 13  01:38:03  00:01:10  00:44:51 0  02:24:03
15 214 Leitzmann Germany  00:21:47 3  00:01:44  01:11:40 20  01:35:11  00:01:05  00:49:30 0  02:25:45
16 231 Goijert-Hoogerbrugge The Netherlands  00:27:09 18  00:01:34  01:11:56 23  01:40:38  00:01:24  00:46:07 0  02:28:08
17 236 Free United Kingdom  00:26:59 15  00:01:19  01:12:06 24  01:40:23  00:01:06  00:47:15 0  02:28:43
18 206 Weyn Belgium  00:23:47 9  00:01:53  01:10:10 16  01:35:49  00:01:28  00:52:39 0  02:29:55
19 228 Jaggi Switzerland  00:26:34 13  00:01:25  01:11:13 19  01:39:11  00:01:10  00:50:13 0  02:30:33
20 230 Vollenbroek The Netherlands  00:33:44 32  00:01:55  01:06:17 5  01:41:56  00:01:28  00:47:24 0  02:30:46
21 239 Shannon United Kingdom  00:32:30 30  00:02:06  01:10:13 17  01:44:47  00:01:16  00:45:58 0  02:32:00
22 237 Bevan United Kingdom  00:28:21 23  00:01:47  01:08:20 10  01:38:27  00:01:25  00:53:08 0  02:32:58
23 218 Johannessen Norway  00:29:11 25  00:02:02  01:14:17 26  01:45:29  00:01:28  00:47:28 0  02:34:24
24 232 Rustidge The Netherlands  00:33:57 34  00:01:57  01:17:32 30  01:53:24  00:02:11  00:42:17 0  02:37:52
25 208 Jespersen Denmark  00:29:40 27  00:02:26  01:15:15 27  01:47:21  00:01:38  00:49:20 0  02:38:18
26 223 Cuevas Diaz Spain  00:28:47 24  00:01:30  01:19:32 31  01:49:48  00:01:20  00:47:51 0  02:38:58
27 240 Dabbs United Kingdom  00:30:51 28  00:01:27  01:12:20 25  01:44:37  00:01:13  00:53:57 0  02:39:45
28 234 Baars The Netherlands  00:27:26 22  00:01:46  01:20:09 32  01:49:20  00:01:22  00:55:18 0  02:45:59



29 204 Berben Belgium  00:31:51 29  00:02:24  01:11:44 21  01:45:58  00:01:57  00:58:53 0  02:46:47
30 235 Howard United Kingdom  00:33:58 35  00:01:36  01:11:56 22  01:47:29  00:01:17  00:58:31 0  02:47:16
31 205 Ydens Belgium  00:33:23 31  00:01:58  01:16:21 28  01:51:41  00:01:41  00:54:35 0  02:47:56
32 233 Lardee The Netherlands  00:26:10 12  00:02:16  01:16:26 29  01:44:51  00:01:17  01:02:43 0  02:48:50
33 216 Gyebnár Hungary  00:33:53 33  00:03:30  01:22:38 34  02:00:00  00:02:05  00:48:22 0  02:50:26
34 220 Gagina Russia  00:23:40 8  00:02:12  01:30:13 36  01:56:03  00:01:11  00:58:39 0  02:55:52
35 238 Church United Kingdom  00:40:40 36  00:01:46  01:20:11 33  02:02:37  00:01:15  00:52:27 0  02:56:18
36 221 Sokolova Russia  00:27:19 21  00:01:31  01:28:43 35  01:57:32  00:01:10  01:03:30 0  03:02:11
37 222 Zhuravel Russia  0   0  00:49:09   0  00:49:09 DNF
38 227 Bollman Switzerland  00:26:20 0  00:01:37  0    0  00:27:57 DNF

MYLAPS EventTiming using MYLAPS ChampionChip; 26-05-2018 15:25:24



DUIN NK en BK Duathlon en Triatlon | Almere | 26-5-2018
EPC OD Men Teams

1 Germany#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 34 Reuter  00:19:24 1  00:01:02  00:56:52 5  01:17:18  00:00:54  00:34:54 1  01:53:05  07:45:22 4 1
2 37 Ager  00:20:14 7  00:01:02  00:57:34 6  01:18:50  00:00:52  00:36:55 8  01:56:36  07:45:22 4 2
3 87 Frommhold 00:22:01 21  00:01:03  00:56:13 4  01:19:17  00:00:52  00:37:33 11  01:57:41  07:45:22 4 3
4 33 Wehrle  00:22:02 22  00:01:05  00:56:12 3  01:19:18  00:00:49  00:37:56 13  01:58:02  07:45:22 4 4
5 36 Haas  00:20:42 9  00:01:11  00:59:29 20  01:21:21  00:00:46  00:36:34 5  01:58:40  07:45:22 4 5
6 32 Seibt  00:19:34 0  00:01:11  00:59:55 0  01:20:39  00:00:57  0  01:21:36  07:45:22 4 0 DNF

2 Austria #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 1 Birngruber 00:20:50 10  00:01:07  00:53:32 1  01:15:29  00:00:56  00:35:04 2  01:51:28  07:47:38 4 1
2 5 Ruttman  00:21:48 17  00:01:05  00:54:05 2  01:16:57  00:00:56  00:36:04 3  01:53:56  07:47:38 4 2
3 6 Müllner  00:21:55 18  00:01:08  00:57:42 7  01:20:44  00:00:50  00:38:37 19  02:00:10  07:47:38 4 3
4 2 Grillitsch  00:20:15 8  00:00:58  01:00:26 27  01:21:38  00:00:47  00:39:43 24  02:02:06  07:47:38 4 4
5 4 Buxhofer  00:24:15 43  00:01:00  00:58:25 9  01:23:38  00:00:54  00:37:59 14  02:02:30  07:47:38 4 5
6 3 Moucka  00:23:10 30  00:01:06  01:01:31 37  01:25:46  00:01:15  00:43:11 55  02:10:11  07:47:38 4 6

3 France #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 27 Celerier  00:20:51 11  00:00:53  01:00:18 26  01:22:02  00:00:54  00:36:31 4  01:59:25  08:05:02 4 1
2 28 Le Hir  00:19:27 2  00:00:58  00:59:09 15  01:19:33  00:00:51  00:40:42 35  02:01:05  08:05:02 4 2
3 31 Vanyper  00:21:22 16  00:01:03  01:00:36 29  01:23:00  00:00:51  00:37:39 12  02:01:30  08:05:02 4 3
4 29 Bernard  00:20:52 13  00:01:26  00:58:51 11  01:21:08  00:01:06  00:40:50 37  02:03:04  08:05:02 4 4
5 30 Ladet  00:21:58 19  00:01:08  01:01:45 39  01:24:50  00:00:52  00:39:37 22  02:05:18  08:05:02 4 5
6 26 Hamard  00:22:00 20  00:01:25  01:02:15 41  01:25:39  00:01:08  00:41:23 44  02:08:09  08:05:02 4 6

4 Spain #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF



1 65 Caceres Lopez 00:20:10 4  00:00:53  01:00:14 25  01:21:16  00:00:57  00:36:43 7  01:58:55  08:13:36 4 1
2 66 Castro Nieda 00:20:11 5  00:01:01  01:01:31 36  01:22:42  00:00:54  00:40:46 36  02:04:21  08:13:36 4 2
3 64 Garcia Herranz 00:21:16 14  00:01:06  01:02:46 45  01:25:07  00:00:57  00:38:25 17  02:04:28  08:13:36 4 3
4 67 Lumbreras Arias 00:20:14 6  00:01:06  01:05:09 63  01:26:27  00:01:02  00:38:25 18  02:05:54  08:13:36 4 4

5 Switzerland#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 70 Stalder  00:25:05 55  00:01:12  00:57:51 8  01:24:06  00:01:01  00:40:24 30  02:05:31  08:30:11 4 1
2 72 Grichting  00:24:10 40  00:01:12  00:59:25 19  01:24:46  00:00:57  00:41:10 42  02:06:53  08:30:11 4 2
3 69 Vogelsang 00:24:06 35  00:01:13  01:03:20 52  01:28:38  00:01:06  00:37:12 9  02:06:56  08:30:11 4 3
4 73 Reichmuth 00:24:07 36  00:01:33  01:02:47 46  01:28:26  00:01:07  00:41:22 43  02:10:54  08:30:11 4 4
5 71 Fröhli  00:24:26 48  00:01:35  01:03:16 51  01:29:15  00:00:54  00:42:24 48  02:12:33  08:30:11 4 5
6 68 Brassel  00:28:17 68  00:01:30  01:01:37 38  01:31:23  00:01:11  00:45:04 70  02:17:37  08:30:11 4 6

6 Czech Republic#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 19 Kozel  00:23:47 33  00:01:24  01:03:22 53  01:28:32  00:00:49  00:38:08 15  02:07:28  08:38:57 4 1
2 16 Kundrát  00:24:33 51  00:01:24  01:01:16 35  01:27:13  00:01:08  00:39:58 27  02:08:18  08:38:57 4 2
3 17 Smíd  00:22:05 24  00:01:11  01:03:14 49  01:26:30  00:00:58  00:43:33 59  02:10:59  08:38:57 4 3
4 18 Minarik  00:24:21 47  00:01:26  01:04:50 62  01:30:35  00:01:08  00:40:31 31  02:12:14  08:38:57 4 4
5 86 Vyleta  00:28:13 65  00:01:55  01:05:27 65  01:35:34  00:01:46  00:50:59 79  02:28:18  08:38:57 4 5

7 United Kingdom#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 85 Andrew  00:21:21 15  00:01:17  01:02:37 43  01:25:15  00:01:09  00:40:54 38  02:07:17  08:39:26 4 1
2 82 Free  00:24:19 46  00:01:07  01:00:59 31  01:26:24  00:01:01  00:41:43 45  02:09:07  08:39:26 4 2
3 84 Flynn  00:22:23 27  00:01:10  01:02:48 48  01:26:20  00:01:05  00:43:09 54  02:10:34  08:39:26 4 3
4 83 Martin  00:26:34 57  00:01:24  01:02:40 44  01:30:38  00:00:57  00:40:55 39  02:12:30  08:39:26 4 4
5 80 Chubb  00:28:01 63  00:01:46  01:01:06 33  01:30:52  00:01:03  00:42:33 50  02:14:27  08:39:26 4 5
6 81 Marshall  00:29:05 69  00:01:32  00:58:53 12  01:29:29  00:01:27  00:43:48 61  02:14:43  08:39:26 4 6

8 Denmark#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF



1 20 Straszek  00:24:40 53  00:01:08  01:02:25 42  01:28:12  00:00:51  00:39:34 21  02:08:37  08:42:23 4 1
2 21 André  00:26:36 58  00:01:19  01:00:01 23  01:27:55  00:00:56  00:40:42 34  02:09:32  08:42:23 4 2
3 23 Raft  00:24:12 41  00:01:36  00:59:47 22  01:25:35  00:01:15  00:44:39 67  02:11:28  08:42:23 4 3
4 24 Kristensen 00:22:04 23  00:01:38  01:02:04 40  01:25:45  00:01:07  00:45:56 74  02:12:48  08:42:23 4 4
5 25 Resoe  00:22:16 26  00:01:41  01:05:42 66  01:29:38  00:01:21  00:45:26 72  02:16:24  08:42:23 4 5
6 22 Christiansen 00:30:18 74  00:01:44  01:03:28 55  01:35:29  00:01:20  00:42:46 52  02:19:34  08:42:23 4 6

9 The Netherlands#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 77 Ellenkamp 00:20:52 12  00:01:10  01:00:02 24  01:22:04  00:01:01  00:41:47 46  02:04:51  08:42:55 4 1
2 74 Burke  00:26:50 62  00:01:16  00:59:12 16  01:27:18  00:00:55  00:42:35 51  02:10:47  08:42:55 4 2
3 76 Mollink  00:24:09 38  00:01:27  01:01:07 34  01:26:42  00:00:57  00:45:13 71  02:12:51  08:42:55 4 3
4 78 Emmerik  00:31:39 75  00:01:18  00:59:21 18  01:32:17  00:01:06  00:41:05 41  02:14:27  08:42:55 4 4
5 75 Edelenbos 00:33:16 79  00:02:23  00:59:07 14  01:34:45  00:01:40  00:44:03 62  02:20:28  08:42:55 4 5
6 88 de Hart  00:29:26 70  00:01:43  01:03:31 56  01:34:39  00:01:25  00:53:10 81  02:29:14  08:42:55 4 6

10 Belgium#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 10 Amato  00:22:52 28  00:01:08  01:01:03 32  01:25:01  00:00:57  00:37:26 10  02:03:23  08:49:32 4 1
2 9 Bosmans  00:23:10 29  00:00:59  01:00:50 30  01:24:58  00:00:53  00:43:32 58  02:09:22  08:49:32 4 2
3 7 Creminger 00:24:36 52  00:01:42  01:04:47 61  01:31:04  00:01:15  00:44:17 64  02:16:35  08:49:32 4 3
4 8 David  00:26:48 60  00:01:26  01:07:48 70  01:36:00  00:01:26  00:42:47 53  02:20:12  08:49:32 4 4

11 Russia #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 54 Lekomtsev 00:24:31 49  00:01:15  01:04:19 59  01:30:03  00:00:58  00:36:34 6  02:07:35  09:08:50 4 1
2 55 Kirillov  00:24:16 45  00:01:28  01:02:47 47  01:28:30  00:00:56  00:40:42 33  02:10:07  09:08:50 4 2
3 53 Shalev  00:23:36 32  00:01:50  01:10:15 76  01:35:40  00:01:25  00:44:29 65  02:21:34  09:08:50 4 3
4 56 Vasilev  00:29:37 72  00:02:26  01:15:54 81  01:47:56  00:02:00  00:39:41 23  02:29:36  09:08:50 4 4

12 Ireland #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 42 Hughes  00:22:15 25  00:01:20  01:04:10 58  01:27:44  00:01:04  00:43:23 56  02:12:10  09:09:07 4 1



2 47 Conroy  00:29:27 71  00:01:06  01:04:28 60  01:35:00  00:01:01  00:40:04 29  02:16:04  09:09:07 4 2
3 46 Mcgloin  00:28:14 66  00:01:21  01:03:46 57  01:33:20  00:01:06  00:43:42 60  02:18:08  09:09:07 4 3
4 45 Macken  00:25:30 56  00:01:29  01:07:14 68  01:34:13  00:01:09  00:47:27 76  02:22:47  09:09:07 4 4
5 43 Frain  00:28:14 67  00:01:26  01:09:04 74  01:38:43  00:00:56  00:45:01 69  02:24:39  09:09:07 4 5
6 44 Small  00:40:20 82  00:01:37  01:19:09 82  02:01:05  00:01:31  00:51:46 80  02:54:22  09:09:07 4 6

13 Hungary#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 40 Kovács  00:28:12 64  00:02:04  01:08:38 72  01:38:53  00:01:01  00:44:30 66  02:24:23  09:55:52 4 1
2 39 Bodnár  00:26:45 59  00:01:29  01:08:09 71  01:36:22  00:01:30  00:49:08 77  02:26:59  09:55:52 4 2
3 38 Nógrádi  00:29:49 73  00:01:37  01:08:47 73  01:40:12  00:01:18  00:46:59 75  02:28:27  09:55:52 4 3
4 41 Téti  00:33:11 78  00:02:23  01:13:30 79  01:49:04  00:01:25  00:45:37 73  02:36:04  09:55:52 4 4

14 Slovakia#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 57 Holiga  00:26:49 61  00:01:40  01:05:13 64  01:33:41  00:01:17  00:39:53 26  02:14:50  09:56:19 4 1
2 59 Zámecnik  00:24:14 42  00:01:15  01:11:34 78  01:37:02  00:01:14  00:43:25 57  02:21:40  09:56:19 4 2
3 58 Strananek 00:32:32 77  00:02:27  01:14:52 80  01:49:50  00:01:57  00:44:14 63  02:36:00  09:56:19 4 3
4 60 Kremen  00:36:10 81  00:02:45  01:09:09 75  01:48:03  00:01:32  00:54:16 82  02:43:50  09:56:19 4 4

15 Norway #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 52 N.Hansen  00:24:08 37  00:01:22  00:58:46 10  01:24:14  00:00:50  00:38:18 16  02:03:22  06:17:31 3 1
2 50 F.Olden  00:23:49 34  00:01:38  01:00:32 28  01:25:59  00:01:05  00:39:45 25  02:06:47  06:17:31 3 2
3 51 Nielsen  00:24:10 39  00:01:33  00:59:46 21  01:25:28  00:01:19  00:40:37 32  02:07:23  06:17:31 3 3

16 Slovenia#######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 63 Paradiz  00:23:21 31  00:01:37  00:59:19 17  01:24:16  00:01:11  00:41:59 47  02:07:25  06:28:01 3 1
2 61 Fluher  00:24:31 50  00:01:15  01:03:24 54  01:29:09  00:01:04  00:38:37 20  02:08:48  06:28:01 3 2
3 62 Majdic  00:19:34 3  00:01:18  00:58:54 13  01:19:44  00:01:13  00:50:51 78  02:11:48  06:28:01 3 3

17 Cyprus #######



Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF
1 12 Djiakouris  00:24:59 54  00:01:22  01:07:30 69  01:33:50  00:01:03  00:42:29 49  02:17:21  07:59:05 3 1
2 11 Efstathioy 00:35:57 80  00:03:27  01:10:43 77  01:50:07  00:01:46  00:40:03 28  02:31:55  07:59:05 3 2
3 13 Papallos  00:42:28 83  00:02:44  01:21:02 83  02:06:12  00:02:06  01:01:33 83  03:09:50  07:59:05 3 3
4 14 Ioannou  00:27:57 0   0    0  00:27:57  07:59:05 3 0 DNF

18 Italy #######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 48 Comastri  00:24:16 44  00:01:17  01:03:15 50  01:28:47  00:01:03  00:44:47 68  02:14:35  04:37:36 2 1
2 49 Bonardi  00:31:53 76  00:01:51  01:06:44 67  01:40:27  00:01:34  00:41:02 40  02:23:01  04:37:36 2 2

MYLAPS EventTiming using MYLAPS ChampionChip; 26-05-2018 15:25:12



DUIN NK en BK Duathlon en Triatlon | Almere | 26-5-2018
EPC OD Women Teams

1 Germany######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 215 Weis  00:21:15 1  00:01:15  01:03:09 2  01:25:38  00:01:38  00:42:13 4  02:09:28  06:37:04 3 1
2 212 Westermann 00:27:11 19  00:01:18  01:01:33 1  01:30:02  00:01:05  00:40:19 3  02:11:25  06:37:04 3 2
3 211 Güber  00:26:58 14  00:01:19  01:03:50 3  01:32:06  00:01:10  00:42:57 6  02:16:13  06:37:04 3 3
4 210 Würth  00:21:40 2  00:01:19  01:09:59 15  01:32:57  00:01:03  00:43:48 7  02:17:48  06:37:04 3 4
5 213 Baumann 00:23:39 6  00:01:08  01:11:07 18  01:35:53  00:01:00  00:44:11 10  02:21:03  06:37:04 3 5
6 214 Leitzmann 00:21:47 3  00:01:44  01:11:40 20  01:35:11  00:01:05  00:49:30 24  02:25:45  06:37:04 3 6

2 Austria ######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 202 Slavinec  00:22:35 4  00:01:04  01:09:55 14  01:33:33  00:00:52  00:44:24 11  02:18:49  07:03:03 3 1
2 203 Buxhofer  00:25:33 11  00:01:27  01:08:31 12  01:35:29  00:00:59  00:44:01 8  02:20:28  07:03:03 3 2
3 201 Donner  00:27:05 17  00:01:07  01:08:24 11  01:36:36  00:01:02  00:46:10 15  02:23:47  07:03:03 3 3

3 Switzerland######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 225 Schwarz  00:29:27 26  00:02:00  01:06:48 7  01:38:14  00:01:06  00:39:57 2  02:19:15  07:11:12 3 1
2 226 Cavallasca 00:27:04 16  00:01:43  01:06:54 8  01:35:41  00:01:42  00:44:04 9  02:21:25  07:11:12 3 2
3 228 Jaggi  00:26:34 13  00:01:25  01:11:13 19  01:39:11  00:01:10  00:50:13 25  02:30:33  07:11:12 3 3
4 227 Bollman  00:26:20 0  00:01:37  0    0  00:27:57  07:11:12 3 0 DNF

4 The Netherlands######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 229 Nelen  00:23:39 7  00:01:13  01:06:06 4  01:30:57  00:00:57  00:46:14 16  02:18:06  07:17:00 3 1
2 231 Goijert-Hoogerbrugge 00:27:09 18  00:01:34  01:11:56 23  01:40:38  00:01:24  00:46:07 14  02:28:08  07:17:00 3 2
3 230 Vollenbroek 00:33:44 32  00:01:55  01:06:17 5  01:41:56  00:01:28  00:47:24 18  02:30:46  07:17:00 3 3
4 232 Rustidge  00:33:57 34  00:01:57  01:17:32 30  01:53:24  00:02:11  00:42:17 5  02:37:52  07:17:00 3 4
5 234 Baars  00:27:26 22  00:01:46  01:20:09 32  01:49:20  00:01:22  00:55:18 31  02:45:59  07:17:00 3 5



6 233 Lardee  00:26:10 12  00:02:16  01:16:26 29  01:44:51  00:01:17  01:02:43 35  02:48:50  07:17:00 3 6

5 Denmark######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 209 Poulsen  00:24:58 10  00:01:26  01:07:56 9  01:34:19  00:01:24  00:47:56 21  02:23:38  07:25:58 3 1
2 207 Nielsen  00:27:17 20  00:02:08  01:08:39 13  01:38:03  00:01:10  00:44:51 12  02:24:03  07:25:58 3 2
3 208 Jespersen 00:29:40 27  00:02:26  01:15:15 27  01:47:21  00:01:38  00:49:20 23  02:38:18  07:25:58 3 3

6 United Kingdom######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 236 Free  00:26:59 15  00:01:19  01:12:06 24  01:40:23  00:01:06  00:47:15 17  02:28:43  07:33:39 3 1
2 239 Shannon  00:32:30 30  00:02:06  01:10:13 17  01:44:47  00:01:16  00:45:58 13  02:32:00  07:33:39 3 2
3 237 Bevan  00:28:21 23  00:01:47  01:08:20 10  01:38:27  00:01:25  00:53:08 28  02:32:58  07:33:39 3 3
4 240 Dabbs  00:30:51 28  00:01:27  01:12:20 25  01:44:37  00:01:13  00:53:57 29  02:39:45  07:33:39 3 4
5 235 Howard  00:33:58 35  00:01:36  01:11:56 22  01:47:29  00:01:17  00:58:31 32  02:47:16  07:33:39 3 5
6 238 Church  00:40:40 36  00:01:46  01:20:11 33  02:02:37  00:01:15  00:52:27 26  02:56:18  07:33:39 3 6

7 Belgium ######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 206 Weyn  00:23:47 9  00:01:53  01:10:10 16  01:35:49  00:01:28  00:52:39 27  02:29:55  08:04:37 3 1
2 204 Berben  00:31:51 29  00:02:24  01:11:44 21  01:45:58  00:01:57  00:58:53 34  02:46:47  08:04:37 3 2
3 205 Ydens  00:33:23 31  00:01:58  01:16:21 28  01:51:41  00:01:41  00:54:35 30  02:47:56  08:04:37 3 3

8 Spain ######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 224 Garcia Godino 00:23:36 5  00:01:12  01:06:31 6  01:31:19  00:00:56  00:39:43 1  02:11:57  04:50:54 2 1
2 223 Cuevas Diaz 00:28:47 24  00:01:30  01:19:32 31  01:49:48  00:01:20  00:47:51 20  02:38:58  04:50:54 2 2

9 Russia ######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 220 Gagina  00:23:40 8  00:02:12  01:30:13 36  01:56:03  00:01:11  00:58:39 33  02:55:52  05:58:03 2 1
2 221 Sokolova  00:27:19 21  00:01:31  01:28:43 35  01:57:32  00:01:10  01:03:30 36  03:02:11  05:58:03 2 2
3 222 Zhuravel  0   0  00:49:09   0  00:49:09  05:58:03 2 0 DNF



10 Norway ######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 218 Johannessen 00:29:11 25  00:02:02  01:14:17 26  01:45:29  00:01:28  00:47:28 19  02:34:24  02:34:24 1 1

11 Hungary######
Pos StartNr Name Swim #Swim T1 Bike #Bike AftBike T2 Run2 #Run Total TeamTime TeamFin TeamRank DNF

1 216 Gyebnár  00:33:53 33  00:03:30  01:22:38 34  02:00:00  00:02:05  00:48:22 22  02:50:26  02:50:26 1 1
MYLAPS EventTiming using MYLAPS ChampionChip; 26-05-2018 15:25:42


